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TOWNSHIP OF NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

TELEPHONIC MEETING ) TRANSCRIPT OF

) PROCEEDINGS:

September 20, 2018

9:00 a.m.

BEFORE:
Commissioner Steven L. Rogers (telephonically)
Commissioner Mauro Tucci (telephonically)
Commissioner Thomas J. Evans (telephonically)
Commissioner Alphonse Petracco (telephonically)

Mayor Joseph Scarpelli (telephonically)

ALSO APPEARING:

Madam Clerk

Transcribed by: Nicole Yawn
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PROCEEDTINGS

MADAM CLERK: And it's 9:00 a.m.

MAYOR SCARPELLI: All right, Madam Clerk. So read
the role.

MADAM CLERK: Commissioner Rogers?

COMMISSIONER ROGERS: Here.

MADAM CLERK: Commissioner Tucci?

COMMISSIONER TUCCI: Here.

MADAM CLERK: Commissioner Evans?

COMMISSIONER EVANS: Here.

MADAM CLERK: Commissioner Petracco?

COMMISSIONER PETRACCO: Here.

MADAM CLERK: Mayor Scarpelli?

MAYOR SCARPELLI: Here.

MADAM CLERK: All present, Mayor. It's 9:00 a.m.

MAYOR SCARPELLI: All right.

Commissioner Evans, please give us an update.

COMMISSIONER EVANS: Yes, yes, unfortunately, we
can't move on the budget this morning. I have a meeting in
15 minutes with the lieutenant governor to go over state
aid. I hope to have an update later this morning and the
budget prepared, if an amendment, whatever we will be doing,
later this afternoon. I think we have to continue to wait
until tomorrow morning, realistically, before we can vote

the budget. 1I'll be able to provide an update later, once I
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get out of this meeting.

MAYOR SCARPELLI: Commissioners, any questions?

COMMISSIONER TUCCI: That's fine with me.

Tom, can you just provide me with another summary
sheet? It's been a while since I've taken a look at it.
I'd just like to take a last look before we vote.

COMMISSIONER EVANS: Yeah, Mauro, I'll get
everything out this afternoon. We should be fully updated.
So I'll give you the summary. Plus, I'll give you, you
know, whatever I find out from today's meeting.

COMMISSIONER TUCCI: Right, whatever changes you
get today.

COMMISSIONER EVANS: Okay?

COMMISSIONER TUCCI: Okay, that's great. Thank
you.

MAYOR SCARPELLI: Any other questions?

COMMISSIONER TUCCI: I'm good.

MAYOR SCARPELLI: Can we have a motion to continue
the meeting 'til 9 o'clock tomorrow morning?

COMMISSIONER TUCCI: I'll move it.

COMMISSIONER EVANS: Second.

MADAM CLERK: Commissioner Rogers?

COMMISSIONER ROGERS: Aye.

MADAM CLERK: Commissioner Tucci?

COMMISSIONER TUCCI: Aye.
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MADAM CLERK:
COMMISSIONER EVANS:
MADAM CLERK:
COMMISSIONER PETRACCO:
MADAM CLERK:

MAYOR SCARPELLI: Aye.

MADAM CLERK:

MAYOR SCARPELLI:
MADAM CLERK:
MAYOR SCARPELLT:

for tomorrow, too,

MADAM CLERK: Yes, I will send out another email.
And so, we're continuing the meeting tomorrow, Friday,
September 21st, 2018, at 9:00 a.m., correct?

MAYOR SCARPELLI: That was correct.

MADAM CLERK: Okay.

COMMISSIONER TUCCI: Very good. Thank you.

MADAM CLERK: Thank you, everybody.

MAYOR SCARPELLI: Bye, bye. Take care, everybody.

UNIDENTIFIED SPEAKER:

UNIDENTIFIED SPEAKER:

UNIDENTIFIED SPEAKER:

later.

UNIDENTIFIED SPEAKER:

Commissioner Evans?
Aye.

Commissioner Petracco?

Mayor Scarpelli?

So we are continuing the meeting to

Madam Clerk, you'll get --

I'm sorry,

You'll get us an access number

if we need it?

Page 4

Aye.

Mayor.

Have a good night.
Talk to you tomorrow.
All right, talk to you

Bye.
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(Whereupon,

AM)

UNIDENTIFIED SPEAKER: Bye.

these proceedings were concluded at 9:02

Page 5

800-227-8440

Veritext Lega Solutions

973-410-4040



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATTION

I, Nicole Yawn certify that the foregoing transcript is a

true and accurate record of the proceedings.

7 UsliR Y

Nicole Yawn

Date: October 4, 2018
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